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The School District of Osceola County
Governmental Balance Sheet Account

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number General Debt Service Capital Projects School Nutrition Other Federal Health Insurance Casualty Loss Total
1XX 2XX 3XX 41X 42X 711 712

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1110 40,422,618.04 12,427.58 145,639,550.65 6,370,689.56 1.00 6,543,159.30 2,510,998.60 201,499,444.73
Investments 1160 17,577,662.00 19,692,903.76 84,348,131.76 12,062,436.13 0.00 13,730.02 0.00 133,694,863.67
Taxes Receivable 1120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Receivable 1130 0.00 0.00 0.00 668.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 668.50
Interest Receivable 1170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Reinsurer 1180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Receivable 1210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due from Other Funds 1140 5,487,521.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 810,000.00 0.00 6,297,521.16
Due from Other Agencies 1220 2,204,923.60 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 5,702,866.05 0.00 0.00 7,982,789.65
Inventory 1150 2,180,189.47 0.00 0.00 763,956.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,944,145.81
Prepaid Items 1230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,596,501.15 1,596,501.15
Capital Assets 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,369,514.67 0.00 3,369,514.67
     Total Assets 67,872,914.27 19,705,331.34 229,987,682.41 19,272,750.53 5,702,867.05 10,736,403.99 4,107,499.75 357,385,449.34
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES  
Salaries and Benefits Payable 2110 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,103.19 14,346.33 0.00 0.00 15,449.52
Payroll Deductions and Withholdings 2170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,558.44 0.00 0.00 3,558.44
Accounts Payable 2120 299,630.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 299,630.15
Judgments Payable 2130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable 2140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Contracts Payable-Retained 2150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Matured Interest Payable 2190 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Fiscal Agent 2240 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 2260 747.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 747.51
Estimated Liability Self Insurance 2270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,230,035.00 474,978.48 5,705,013.48
Accrued Interest Payable 2210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposits Payable 2220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Due to Other Agencies 2230 2,789,745.31 0.00 12,739,539.88 83,600.28 213,809.65 0.00 0.00 15,826,695.12
Due to Other Funds 2160 222.83 0.00 5,330.21 0.00 5,471,152.63 820,000.00 0.00 6,296,705.67
Deferred Revenue 2410 24,131.91 0.00 0.00 111,018.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,150.38
   Total Liabilities 3,114,477.71 0.00 12,744,870.09 195,721.94 5,702,867.05 6,050,035.00 474,978.48 28,282,950.27
FUND BALANCES
      Total Fund Balances 2700 64,758,436.56 19,705,331.34 217,242,812.32 19,077,028.59 0.00 4,686,368.99 3,632,521.27 329,102,499.07
       Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 67,872,914.27 19,705,331.34 229,987,682.41 19,272,750.53 5,702,867.05 10,736,403.99 4,107,499.75 357,385,449.34

Fund Types



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 480,933.00 480,933.00 65,496.46 13.62%
Federal Through State 3200 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 13,115.66 0.52%
State Sources 3300 381,120,390.00 381,120,390.00 62,077,911.74 16.29%
Local Sources 3400 153,172,216.45 153,172,216.45 1,411,065.14 0.92%
    Total Revenues  537,273,539.45 537,273,539.45 63,567,589.00 11.83%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 380,287,678.27 380,287,678.27 43,054,991.01 11.32%
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 28,370,895.06 28,370,895.06 2,970,696.59 10.47%
   Instructional Media Services 6200 5,324,640.06 5,324,640.06 545,229.03 10.24%
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 15,218,383.16 15,218,383.16 1,706,674.20 11.21%
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 6,625,922.47 6,625,922.47 750,444.64 11.33%
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 4,945,699.92 4,945,699.92 827,774.63 16.74%
   Board 7100 1,309,687.47 1,309,687.47 120,054.47 9.17%
   General Administration 7200 1,890,132.84 1,890,132.84 343,841.10 18.19%
   School Administration 7300 25,475,065.99 25,475,065.99 3,804,683.16 14.93%
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 5,692,138.42 5,692,138.42 857,737.27 15.07%
   Fiscal Services 7500 2,428,968.38 2,428,968.38 413,936.07 17.04%
   Food Services 7600 221,096.21 221,096.21 30,456.70 13.78%
   Central Services 7700 8,669,691.81 8,669,691.81 1,744,007.88 20.12%
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 24,899,794.10 24,899,794.10 2,350,904.78 9.44%
   Operation of Plant 7900 39,123,883.37 39,123,883.37 4,556,659.07 11.65%
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 11,195,790.27 11,195,790.27 1,493,033.85 13.34%
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 6,061,528.75 6,061,528.75 1,812,979.02 29.91%
   Community Services 9100 6,542,832.84 6,542,832.84 430,495.29 6.58%
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  574,283,829.39 574,283,829.39 67,814,598.76 11.81%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (37,010,289.94) (37,010,289.94) (4,247,009.76)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 125,000.00 125,000.00 54,257.24
Transfers In 3600 16,192,264.00 16,192,264.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  16,317,264.00 16,317,264.00 54,257.24
  Net Change in Fund Balances (20,693,025.94) (20,693,025.94) (4,192,752.52)
Fund Balances, Prior Year 2800 68,951,189.08 68,951,189.08 68,951,189.08
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, Current Year 2700 48,258,163.14 48,258,163.14 64,758,436.56

General Fund

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 2,186,919.00 2,186,919.00 0.00 0.00%
Federal Through State 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 690,104.50 690,104.50 0.00 0.00%
Local Sources 3400 1,036,580.50 1,036,580.50 720,658.10 69.52%
    Total Revenues  3,913,604.00 3,913,604.00 720,658.10 18.41%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Debt Service 9200 31,381,072.27 31,381,072.27 977,362.50 3.11%
     Total Expenditures  31,381,072.27 31,381,072.27 977,362.50 3.11%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (27,467,468.27) (27,467,468.27) (256,704.40)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment to Escrow Agent 9276 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 29,771,068.76 29,771,068.76 9,600.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  29,771,068.76 29,771,068.76 9,600.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 2,303,600.49 2,303,600.49 (247,104.40)
Fund Balances, Prior Year 2800 19,952,435.74 19,952,435.74 19,952,435.74
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, Current Year 2700 22,256,036.23 22,256,036.23 19,705,331.34

Debt Service Fund

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 7,474,530.00 7,474,530.00 1,055,308.65 14.12%
Local Sources 3400 154,401,122.00 154,401,122.00 17,483,289.09 11.32%
    Total Revenues  161,875,652.00 161,875,652.00 18,538,597.74 11.45%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 201,371,583.89 201,371,583.89 18,528,997.74 9.20%
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  201,371,583.89 201,371,583.89 18,528,997.74 9.20%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (39,495,931.89) (39,495,931.89) 9,600.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 (45,963,332.76) (45,963,332.76) (9,600.00)
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  (45,963,332.76) (45,963,332.76) (9,600.00)
  Net Change in Fund Balances (85,459,264.65) (85,459,264.65) 0.00
Fund Balances, Prior Year 2800 217,242,812.32 217,242,812.32 217,242,812.32
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, Current Year 2700 131,783,547.67 131,783,547.67 217,242,812.32

Capital Projects Fund

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State 3200 36,115,702.00 36,115,702.00 226,854.67 0.63%
State Sources 3300 478,000.00 478,000.00 0.00 0.00%
Local Sources 3400 1,649,600.00 1,649,600.00 280,851.43 17.03%
    Total Revenues  38,243,302.00 38,243,302.00 507,706.10 1.33%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 45,924,662.91 45,924,662.91 5,325,151.36 11.60%
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  45,924,662.91 45,924,662.91 5,325,151.36 11.60%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (7,681,360.91) (7,681,360.91) (4,817,445.26)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances (7,681,360.91) (7,681,360.91) (4,817,445.26)
Fund Balances, Prior Year 2800 23,894,473.85 23,894,473.85 23,894,473.85
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, Current Year 2700 16,213,112.94 16,213,112.94 19,077,028.59

School Nutrition Services

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 5,661,470.43 5,661,470.43 133,557.00 2.36%
Federal Through State 3200 55,619,421.75 55,619,421.75 4,412,509.74 7.93%
State Sources 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Sources 3400 0.00 0.00 0.00
    Total Revenues  61,280,892.18 61,280,892.18 4,546,066.74 7.42%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 37,549,143.24 37,549,143.24 2,322,920.40 6.19%
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 3,722,976.56 3,722,976.56 315,620.55 8.48%
   Instructional Media Services 6200 235,468.24 235,468.24 29,635.56 12.59%
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 10,170,254.15 10,170,254.15 922,412.13 9.07%
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 6,308,059.41 6,308,059.41 673,204.83 10.67%
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 110,364.47 110,364.47 15,139.13 13.72%
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 1,027,349.96 1,027,349.96 49,807.55 4.85%
   School Administration 7300 47,723.17 47,723.17 196.47 0.41%
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 476,692.61 476,692.61 37,984.24 7.97%
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 156,650.94 156,650.94 26,764.13 17.09%
   Operation of Plant 7900 886.72 886.72 0.00 0.00%
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 45,066.09 45,066.09 5,721.99 12.70%
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 30,256.62 30,256.62 4,814.70 15.91%
   Community Services 9100 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 141,845.06 10.13%
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Expenditures  61,280,892.18 61,280,892.18 4,546,066.74 7.42%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00
  Net Change in Fund Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balances, Prior Year 2800 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adjustment to Fund Balances 2891
Fund Balances, Current Year 2700 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Federal

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Sources 3400 60,194,800.00 60,194,800.00 5,599,041.17 9.30%
    Total Revenues  60,194,800.00 60,194,800.00 5,599,041.17 9.30%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Proprietary Expenses 9900 60,398,264.00 60,398,264.00 11,269,653.82 18.66%
     Total Expenditures  60,398,264.00 60,398,264.00 11,269,653.82 18.66%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  (203,464.00) (203,464.00) (5,670,612.65)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00
  Change in Net Assets (203,464.00) (203,464.00) (5,670,612.65)
Net Assets, Prior Year 2800 10,356,981.64 10,356,981.64 10,356,981.64
Adjustment to Net Assets 2891
Net Assets, Current Year 2700 10,153,517.64 10,153,517.64 4,686,368.99

Health Insurance

Budgeted Amounts



The School District of Osceola County
Revenue & Expenditures - Budget And Actual Account Actual Percentage of

For the Fiscal Year through 08/31/2019 Number Original Current Amounts Current Budget
REVENUE
Federal Direct 3100 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Through State 3200 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources 3300 0.00 0.00 0.00
Local Sources 3400 4,940,971.00 4,940,971.00 0.12 0.00%
    Total Revenues  4,940,971.00 4,940,971.00 0.12 0.00%
EXPENDITURES
Current:
   Instruction 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Personnel Services 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Media Services 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction and Curriculum Development Services   6300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Instruction Related Technology 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Board 7100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   General Administration 7200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   School Administration 7300 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Fiscal Services 7500 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Food Services 7600 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Central Services 7700 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Pupil Transportation Services 7800 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Operation of Plant 7900 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Maintenance of Plant 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Administrative Tech Services 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Community Services 9100 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Debt Service 9200 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Proprietary Expenses 9900 4,915,971.00 4,915,971.00 932,156.88 18.96%
     Total Expenditures  4,915,971.00 4,915,971.00 932,156.88 18.96%
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures  25,000.00 25,000.00 (932,156.76)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Long-term Debt Proceeds, Sales of Capital Assets, & Loss Recoveries 3700 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers In 3600 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers Out 9700 0.00 0.00 0.00
     Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)  0.00 0.00 0.00
  Change in Net Assets 25,000.00 25,000.00 (932,156.76)
Net Assets, Prior Year 2800 4,564,678.03 4,564,678.03 4,564,678.03
Adjustment to Net Assets 2891
Net Assets, Current Year 2700 4,589,678.03 4,589,678.03 3,632,521.27

Casualty Loss

Budgeted Amounts



Investment Summary
August 2019

Interest 
Rate

Cash Equivalents:
State Board of Administration (SBA) Florida Prime 89,989,895$              2.35%
Florida PALM 59,778,986$              2.33%
Money Market 168,841$                   2.23%

Total Cash Equivalents 149,937,723$       

Investments:
Sinking Fund (QSCB) 19,622,733$              1.91%
Investment - CO STB 6,257,339$                1.65%
Investment - Surplus 107,744,621$            2.23%
SBE Debt Service (CO&DS) Fund 70,171$                     1.01%

Total Investments 133,694,864$       
Total/Average - Cash Equivalents and Investments 283,632,586$       2.25%

Amount

2.10%

2.20%

2.30%

2.40%

2.50%

2.60%

Sept 18 Oct 18 Nov 18 Dec 18 Jan 19 Feb 19 Mar 19 April 19 May 19 June 19 July 19 Aug 19

Average Interest Rates



Collected $63,567,589 11.83% Collected $64,356,229 12.21%
Uncollected $473,705,950 88.17% Uncollected $462,738,218 87.79%
Estimated Revenue $537,273,539 100.00% Estimated Revenue $527,094,447 100.00%

Expended $67,814,599 11.81% Expended $62,958,841 11.24%
Unexpended $506,469,231 88.19% Unexpended $497,297,323 88.76%
Appropriations $574,283,830 100.00% Appropriations $560,256,164 100.00%

General Fund

August 2019 August  2018

Collected
12%

Uncollected
88%

Expended
12%

Unexpended
88%

Expended
11%

Unexpended
89%

Collected
12%

Uncollected
88%



Collected $507,706 1.33% Collected $445,857 1.14%
Uncollected $37,735,596 98.67% Uncollected $38,541,406 98.86%
Estimated Revenue $38,243,302 100.00% Estimated Revenue $38,987,263 100.00%

Expended $5,325,151 11.60% Expended $2,987,117 7.56%
Unexpended $40,599,512 88.40% Unexpended $36,543,481 92.44%
Appropriations $45,924,663 100.00% Appropriations $39,530,598 100.00%

School Nutrition Services

August 2019 August  2018

Collected
1%

Uncollected
99%

Expended
12%

Unexpended
88%

Expended
8%

Unexpended
92%

Collected
1%

Uncollected
99%



Collected $5,599,041 9.30% Collected $2,635,431 4.61%
Uncollected $54,595,759 90.70% Uncollected $54,573,169 95.39%
Estimated Revenue $60,194,800 100.00% Estimated Revenue $57,208,600 100.00%

Expended $11,269,654 18.66% Expended $11,227,582 17.61%
Unexpended $49,128,610 81.34% Unexpended $52,537,418 82.39%
Appropriations $60,398,264 100.00% Appropriations $63,765,000 100.00%

Health Insurance Fund

August 2019 August  2018

Collected
5%

Uncollected
95%

Expended
19%

Unexpended
81%

Expended
18%

Unexpended
82%

Collected
9%

Uncollected
91%



Collected $0 0.00% Collected $0 0.00%
Uncollected $4,940,971 100.00% Uncollected $4,375,215 100.00%
Estimated Revenue $4,940,971 100.00% Estimated Revenue $4,375,215 100.00%

Expended $932,157 18.96% Expended $1,073,381 24.56%
Unexpended $3,983,814 81.04% Unexpended $3,296,834 75.44%
Appropriations $4,915,971 100.00% Appropriations $4,370,215 100.00%

Property Casualty Loss Fund

August 2019 August  2018

Collected
0%

Uncollected
100%

Expended
19%

Unexpended
81%
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25%
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75%
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100%
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